(“Owner”) and Bartlett Cocke General Contractors, LLC, Design-Build Contractor (“Contractor”) 
for the: TTI State Headquarters construction project (the “Project”).   

Owner intends to construct the Project at The Texas A&M University System RELLIS 
Campus, Bryan, Texas, within a construction cost limit of Fifty-Six Million, One Hundred Forty-
Five Thousand and no/100 dollars ($56,145,000.00).  This sum is referred to as the Amount 
Available for the Construction Contract (“AACC”), which is further defined in Paragraph 2.1 

Owner and Contractor agree as follows:  

ARTICLE 1   
SCOPE OF WORK 

Contractor has overall responsibility for and shall provide complete Pre-Construction Phase

[...]

[SIGNATURES PROVIDED ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 

Redacted

EXHIBIT “A” 
FEES, COSTS AND OTHER CONTRACT VARIABLES 

1. Guaranteed Maximum Price 

The anticipated Guaranteed Maximum Price for the Project at the time this Agreement is 
executed is: 

Fifty-Six Million, One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($56,145,000.00). 

2. Pre-Construction Phase Fee 

A. For Pre-Construction Phase Services, Owner shall pay Contractor a Pre-
Construction Phase Fee in accordance with the following schedule 

Schematic Design Stage (15%) $ 482,100.00 
Design Development Stage (20%) $ 642,800.00

[...]

Bid Proposal Stage (5%) $ 160,700.00 
Total  $ 3,214,000.00 

3. Construction Phase Fee 

A. For Construction Phase Services, based on the anticipated GMP established at the 
time of this Agreement, Owner shall pay Contractor a stipulated Construction Phase Fee 
amount of: 

Two Million, Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand and no/100 Dollars. ($2,869,000.00); 

B. The Construction Phase Fee includes a fee for Construction Contract Administration 
Services in the amount of: 

Nine Hundred and Eighty-Nine Thousand and no/100 Dollars   ($989,000.00). 

C. If the Owner agrees to an increase or decrease in the Guaranteed Maximum Price, 
the Construction Phase Fee shall be equitably adjusted.   

4. Reimbursable Services 

A. Site Survey:  Not to Exceed $   36,500.00 
B. Geotechnical Investigation: